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TAV. 12a - NATI VIVI A MODENA SECONDO LA FILIAZIONE E L'ETA" DELLA MADRE
- ANNO 2023 -

Dati assoluti

FILIAZIONE

LEGITTIMI

RICON. PADRE
RICON. ENTRAMBI
SCONOSCIUTA
TOTALE

Dati percentuali

FILIAZIONE

LEGITTIMI

RICON. PADRE
RICON. ENTRAMBI
SCONOSCIUTA
TOTALE

eta
ignota
3
1
1

eta
ignota
60,0
20,0
20,0

100

fino a
19

10

11

fino a
19

9,1

90,9

100

ETA' DELLA MADRE

TOTALE
20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39  40-44 A45e +
25 84 212 210 36 8 579
- - - - - - 1
a2 129 257 179 64 5 687
67 213 469 389 100 13 1.267
ETA' DELLA MADRE
TOTALE
20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39  40-44 45e +
37,3 39,4 45,2 54,0 36,0 61,5 45,7
- - - - - - 0,1
62,7 60,6 54,8 46,0 64,0 38,5 54,2
100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Tavola aggiornata al 28/03/2024
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